
2025 Southwestern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-26   Conf: 11-19   Home: 9-14   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (303), Opp (367)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (3), Organ (1), Teffs (1), Vaquero (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Coronado (2), Kuhlow (2), Organ (1), Vaquero (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Vaquero, James .434 38-38 143 40 62 11 3 1 23 82 .573 19 9 14 1 .523 1 4 13-18 306 34 6 .983
13 Melillo, Christian .328 37-35 131 27 43 8 2 3 29 64 .489 26 1 21 0 .438 2 1 8-10 61 1 2 .969
40 Kuhlow, Wyatt .315 31-28 108 21 34 3 0 1 12 40 .370 14 8 20 0 .431 0 4 5-6 207 13 7 .969
32 Coronado, Jordan .309 39-38 139 30 43 6 0 4 30 61 .439 22 4 38 1 .413 2 1 3-3 48 2 0 1.000
6 Organ, Tres .305 38-38 141 32 43 6 1 1 27 54 .383 14 5 19 2 .378 4 5 15-17 79 87 9 .949
49 Wilson, Logan .262 34-24 103 22 27 5 0 1 13 35 .340 6 3 39 0 .319 1 2 9-10 59 1 1 .984
2 Feuer, Ben .232 39-39 125 18 29 1 0 0 18 30 .240 21 2 18 1 .347 2 2 6-8 60 111 20 .895
10 Teffs, Tanner .230 39-39 148 23 34 10 2 0 21 48 .324 21 2 27 3 .329 2 2 6-8 33 44 7 .917
29 Duffey, Connor .307 22-17 75 15 23 9 1 2 14 40 .533 7 1 16 0 .369 1 0 1-3 12 0 2 .857
17 Stonestreet, Liam .231 8-8 26 5 6 1 0 0 4 7 .269 3 2 8 0 .355 0 1 1-1 5 1 2 .750
16 Lang, Brandon .222 8-5 18 4 4 1 0 0 6 5 .278 1 2 4 0 .333 0 1 1-1 37 1 2 .950
25 Cochran, Cale .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
31 Marlowe, Lucas .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .250 1 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
42 Carbonara, Will .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 1 5 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 3 2 .778
33 Stevenson, Owen .134 26-25 82 3 11 2 0 2 13 19 .232 5 3 43 0 .207 2 1 0-1 3 0 1 .750
11 Buchanan, Will .100 13-2 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
45 Adams, Chase .037 16-7 27 3 1 0 0 0 5 1 .037 5 1 7 0 .200 2 0 2-2 52 7 1 .983
12 Cox, Kyle .000 4-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 5 0 .154 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
41 Brewer, Bennett .000 2-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
28 Lara, Lawrence .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
60 Kieschnick, John .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Corbett, Ryan .000 19-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 5 1 .857
Totals .277 39-39 1315 250 364 63 9 15 220 490 .373 170 45 298 8 .374 20 25 70-89 997 349 77 .946
Opponents .308 39-39 1375 316 424 64 21 18 272 584 .425 212 68 343 13 .421 18 17 97-124 1013 368 65 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Pougnet, Max 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
50 Linna , Anders 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
19 McGarr, Chase 4.33 5-0 12 5 0 0-0 0 43.2 42 22 21 24 42 4 2 3 .249 6 15 0 0 3
24 Corbett, Ryan 4.89 3-3 19 0 0 0-0 1 46.0 54 31 25 21 48 6 5 0 .293 6 3 0 2 4
51 Rutherford, Stephen 5.40 3-4 12 11 1 0-0 0 60.0 74 46 36 35 62 14 2 2 .298 8 9 6 2 3
32 Coronado, Jordan 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 2 4 6 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
9 David, Noah 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 4 4 4 9 5 1 0 0 .250 1 3 0 0 1
6 Organ, Tres 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 6 6 3 11 2 1 0 .333 0 1 0 2 0
44 Jones, Silas 7.58 1-6 11 9 0 0-0 0 48.2 60 46 41 33 68 11 2 2 .303 8 6 2 2 2
36 Shaw, Walker 8.27 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 19 19 15 10 17 3 2 2 .279 1 5 0 0 0
63 Guinn, Garrett 8.53 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 39 32 24 19 14 5 2 2 .348 1 4 3 3 0
14 Rogers, Darion 9.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 .300 1 1 0 0 0
15 Werner, Joshua 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 19 9 9 5 12 4 0 0 .432 4 2 0 0 0
55 Kuhlow, Thomas 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .250 1 0 2 0 0
58 Haynes, Jaxson 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .286 1 0 0 1 0
99 Eccles, Jacob 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
61 Ferguson, Greg 9.78 0-7 12 8 0 0-0 1 38.2 54 51 42 22 39 4 2 3 .314 7 8 1 1 4
43 Lochridge, Payne 11.37 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 9 8 3 0 1 2 0 .348 3 3 2 2 0
5 Kurtz, Chase 11.70 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 21 14 13 6 11 5 0 2 .412 2 0 1 0 0
65 Townsend, Kade 15.75 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 7 7 3 2 1 1 1 .429 0 3 0 3 0
35 Yeager, Nolan 54.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 .750 0 1 0 0 0
57 Hood, Ben 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
27 Gonzalez, Kalen 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.28 13-26 133 39 1 1 4 332.1 424 316 269 212 343 64 21 18 .308 51 68 17 18 17
Opponents 5.78 26-13 132 39 1 2 7 337.2 364 250 217 170 298 63 9 15 .277 29 45 6 20 25



PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Vaquero (19), Kuhlow (2), Marlowe (2), Lang (1), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Rutherford 2, Jones 1, Shaw 1,
Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (194-244), Vaquero (74-94), Corbett (18-22), Jones (14-16), McGarr (12-14), Kuhlow (11-13), Lang (10-
11), Rutherford (9-14), Ferguson (8-10), Shaw (8-13), Kurtz (6-6), Townsend (5-5), Guinn (4-5), Lochridge (3-4), Werner (3-3), Kuhlow (2-
2), Marlowe (2-2), Organ (2-4), Coronado (1-1), David (1-4), Rogers (1-1)   



2025 Southwestern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Coronado, Jordan 50 48 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Brewer, Bennett 11 11 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Marlowe, Lucas 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
25 Cochran, Cale 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Shaw, Walker 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
43 Lochridge, Payne 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Werner, Joshua 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Pougnet, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 David, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
49 Wilson, Logan 61 59 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vaquero, James 346 306 34 6 .983 3 74 20 .787 19 0
45 Adams, Chase 60 52 7 1 .983 9 0 0 — 0 0
40 Kuhlow, Wyatt 227 207 13 7 .969 13 11 2 .846 2 1
13 Melillo, Christian 64 61 1 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lang, Brandon 40 37 1 2 .950 0 10 1 .909 1 0
6 Organ, Tres 175 79 87 9 .949 21 2 2 .500 0 0
10 Teffs, Tanner 84 33 44 7 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
51 Rutherford, Stephen 10 1 8 1 .900 0 9 5 .643 0 0
2 Feuer, Ben 191 60 111 20 .895 21 0 0 — 0 0
29 Duffey, Connor 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cox, Kyle 7 1 5 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Corbett, Ryan 7 1 5 1 .857 0 18 4 .818 0 0
19 McGarr, Chase 10 1 7 2 .800 0 12 2 .857 0 0
61 Ferguson, Greg 10 0 8 2 .800 0 8 2 .800 0 0
42 Carbonara, Will 9 4 3 2 .778 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stonestreet, Liam 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Stevenson, Owen 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jones, Silas 7 0 5 2 .714 0 14 2 .875 0 0
63 Guinn, Garrett 5 1 1 3 .400 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Rogers, Darion 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Gonzalez, Kalen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
57 Hood, Ben 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Buchanan, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brown, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lara, Lawrence 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Yeager, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kurtz, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
50 Linna , Anders 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Kuhlow, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
58 Haynes, Jaxson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
60 Kieschnick, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
65 Townsend, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
99 Eccles, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1423 997 349 77 .946 78 194 50 .795 24 1
Opponents 1446 1013 368 65 .955 74 140 37 .791 24 1


